

## **CHARTER**

of the

## **IPA Student Chapter**

## **Marian College of Architecture and Planning**

by IPA Trivandrum Chapter

## **Indian Plumbing Association**

This Student Chapter is established for the purpose of advancing the Art and Sciences of Plumbing Engineering and allied sciences and engineering, for the benefit of the general public.

This Student Chapter shall be governed by the provisions of the Association's Memorandum & Articles of Association and Guidelines promulgated by the National Executive Committee in harmony, therewith and any amendments to the foregoing.

Only Student Members of the Association in good standing shall be eligible to become and remain members of the Student Chapter.

This Student Chapter is revocable by the action of the National Executive Committee taken pursuant to the Association's By Laws and Rules.

Granted this 23rd day of May 2024

**Indian Plumbing Association** 

Gurmit Singh Arora National President Rahul Dhadphale National Secretary

Milind Shete Convener, IPA Students Chapter